
 
                                 COPA SÃO PAULO DE KART 2.021 – CATEGORIA: ROTAX JUNIOR MAX 

ROTAX JUNIOR-MAX 
EVENTO I 

PONTOS 
1ª 

EVENTO II 
PONTOS 

2ª 
EVENTO III 

PONTOS 
3ª POS KART PILOTO 

      Pontos 1-I Pontos 2-I Pontos   Pontos 1-II Pontos 2-II Pontos   Pontos 1-III Pontos 2-III Pontos   

1 73 LUIGI DI LAZZARO 0 0 0 0 15 15 30 30 13 13 26 56 

2 12 FAUSTO FILHO (ROOKIE) 13 12 25 25 8 9 17 42 10 11 21 63 

3 118 MATHEUS COMPARATTO 10 0 10 10 11 10 21 31 6 7 13 44 

4 2 ANTONELLA BASSANI 15 15 30 30 17 17 34 64 15 15 30 94 

5 7 RAFAEL PONTES 5 11 16 16 3 0 3 19 9 9 18 37 

6 4 TITO GIAFFONE 11 6 17 17 4 8 12 29 12 0 12 41 

7 117 VICTOR MANZINI (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 0 5 6 11 11 7 8 15 26 

8 30 VINICIUS TESSARO 0 0 0 0 12 13 25 25 17 17 34 59 

9 86 JOÃO VERGARA 0 10 10 10 10 11 21 31 11 12 23 54 

10 10 JOÃO PINHEIRO 17 17 34 34 13 12 25 59 0 0 0 59 

11 16 PIETRO TORNERI (ROOKIE) 7 8 15 15 9 7 16 31 8 10 18 49 

12 93 VASCO PEDRO 8 0 8 8 6 5 11 19 0 0 0 19 

13 98 ENZO BEDANI 12 13 25 25 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 

14 467 RAFAEL FURTADO (ROOKIE) 6 7 13 13 7 4 11 24 0 0 0 24 

15 733 GUSTAVO FRANÇA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16 14 ENZO NIENKOTTER (ROOKIE) 9 9 18 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 

 

ROTAX JUNIOR-MAX 
EVENTO IV 

PONTOS 
4ª 

EVENTO V 
PONTOS 

5ª 
EVENTO VI 

PONTOS 
6ª POS KART PILOTO 

      Pontos 1-IV Pontos 2-IV Pontos   Pontos 1-V Pontos 2-V Pontos   Pontos 1-VI Pontos 2-VI Pontos   

1 73 LUIGI DI LAZZARO 11 12 23 79 17 15 32 111 11 15 26 137 

2 12 FAUSTO FILHO (ROOKIE) 13 13 26 89 13 12 25 114 15 17 32 146 

3 118 MATHEUS COMPARATTO 0 10 10 54 15 13 28 82 17 13 30 112 

4 2 ANTONELLA BASSANI 17 15 32 126 0 0 0 126 0 0 0 126 

5 7 RAFAEL PONTES 12 0 12 49 0 0 0 49 10 11 21 70 

6 4 TITO GIAFFONE 10 9 19 60 12 17 29 89 13 0 13 102 

7 117 VICTOR MANZINI (ROOKIE) 9 8 17 43 11 11 22 65 12 12 24 89 



 
8 30 VINICIUS TESSARO 15 17 32 91 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 91 

9 86 JOÃO VERGARA 8 11 19 73 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 73 

10 10 JOÃO PINHEIRO 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 59 

11 16 PIETRO TORNERI (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 

12 93 VASCO PEDRO 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 

13 98 ENZO BEDANI 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 

14 467 RAFAEL FURTADO (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 

15 733 GUSTAVO FRANÇA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16 14 ENZO NIENKOTTER (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 

 

ROTAX JUNIOR-MAX 
EVENTO VII 

PONTOS 
7ª 

Soma 1-7 
(descartes) 

EVENTO VIII (SUPER-FINAL) 
Soma 
final 

CAMPEÃO 
DO ANO POS KART PILOTO 

      Pontos 1-VII Pontos 2-VII Pontos     Pontos 1-VIII Pontos 2-VIII Pontos     

1 73 LUIGI DI LAZZARO 17 17 34 171 137 25,5 25,5 34 171 1 

2 12 FAUSTO FILHO (ROOKIE) 12 15 27 173 135 19,5 22,5 28 163 2 

3 118 MATHEUS COMPARATTO 15 13 28 140 127 22,5 15 25 152 3 

4 2 ANTONELLA BASSANI 0 0 0 126 126 0 0 0 126 4 

5 7 RAFAEL PONTES 10 12 22 92 92 18 19,5 25 117 5 

6 4 TITO GIAFFONE 13 11 24 126 116 0 0 0 116 6 

7 117 VICTOR MANZINI (ROOKIE) 11 10 21 110 99 15 0 10 109 7 

8 30 VINICIUS TESSARO 0 0 0 91 91 0 0 0 91 8 

9 86 JOÃO VERGARA 0 0 0 73 73 0 0 0 73 9 

10 10 JOÃO PINHEIRO 0 0 0 59 59 0 0 0 59 10 

11 16 PIETRO TORNERI (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 49 49 0 0 0 49 11 

12 93 VASCO PEDRO 0 0 0 19 19 13,5 18 21 40 12 

13 98 ENZO BEDANI 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 25 13 

14 467 RAFAEL FURTADO (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 0 24 14 

15 733 GUSTAVO FRANÇA 0 0 0 0 0 16,5 16,5 22 22 15 

16 14 ENZO NIENKOTTER (ROOKIE) 0 0 0 18 18 0 0 0 18 16 

 


